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WILLIAM P. WOOD
California Corporations Commissioner
WAYNE STRUMPFER (CA BAR NO. 160080)
Acting Deputy Commissioner
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717)
Supervising Counsel 
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO. 178078)
Corporations Counsel 
Department of Corporations
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of

THE CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS
COMMISSIONER,

Complainant,
v.

MELVIN A. DE LA MOTTE, JR., DBA DE LA
MOTTE INVESTMENT SERVICES,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO.  

FILE NO.  923-3308

ORDER TO DISCONTINUE VIOLATIONS
PURSUANT TO CORPORATIONS CODE
SECTION 25249 

TO: Melvin A. De La Motte, Jr., dba 
De La Motte Investment Services 
1239 Higuera Street
San Luis Obispo, California 93401 

The California Corporations Commissioner, William P. Wood, ("Commissioner") finds that:

1. Melvin A. De La Motte, Jr., dba De La Motte Investment Services ("De La Motte") has
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violated the books and records requirements under California Code of Regulations, title 10, sections

260.241.2, and 260.241.3.  De La Motte violated California Code of Regulations, title 10, section

260.241.2, subdivision (a) by failing to file annual financial reports for years 1999 through 2002, and

California Code of Regulations, title 10, section 260.241.3, subdivision (a)(2) by failing to properly

maintain a general ledger.            

NOW, BASED UPON THE FOREGOING, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby

ORDERED under the provisions of Corporations Code section 25249 that De La Motte immediately

discontinue those acts that were in violation of California Code of Regulations, title 10, sections

260.241.2, subdivision (a), and 260.241.3, subdivision (a)(2).

Dated: February 14, 2005 WILLIAM P. WOOD
California Corporations Commissioner

By: __________________________
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Supervising Counsel
Enforcement Division


